

S2019-031 Willow Glen Unit 1

Bid Tabulations

November 4, 2019

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Bid Qty	UoM	Engineer Est.		Nowak Construction		Larson Construction		J&K Contracting		Josh Connet Excavation	
				Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
PART A-SANITARY SEWER													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 8,996.00	\$ 8,996.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	8" Sewer Pipe	1,763	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 63,468.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 89,913.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 45,838.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 58,179.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 52,890.00
4	4" Sewer Pipe	1,486	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 41,608.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 57,954.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 34,178.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 44,580.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 38,636.00
5	Standard Manhole	8	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00
6	Extra Depth Manhole (4' Dia.)	23.41	VF	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,682.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,150.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,023.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,852.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,511.50
7	Connect to Existing Sewer	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
8	Bore & Case 8" Sewer Pipe	45	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 22,725.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 16,560.00
9	Service Connection	29	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00
10	4" Cleanout	29	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00
11	Flowable Fill (PCC)(Set)	1	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
Subtotal Part A				\$ 177,004.00		\$ 292,572.20		\$ 165,619.00		\$ 176,691.50		\$ 154,027.50	
PART B-WATER MAIN													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,585.00	\$ 5,585.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	8" PVC Water Pipe (C900)	931	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 21,413.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 35,378.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,620.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,275.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,758.00
4	6" PVC Water Pipe (C900)	1,153	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 24,213.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 32,284.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,448.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,366.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,989.00
5	14" Steel Sleeve (Sch. 80)	104	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,200.00
6	12" PVC Sleeve (Sch. 80)	81.50	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,742.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,852.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,260.00
7	8" Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	6" Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 830.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
9	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	8" x 6" cross	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	Connect to Exist. Water Line	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
12	Service Line, Tap & Sleeve	9	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
13	Fire Hydrant Setting	5	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
14	Flowable Fill (PCC)(Set)	1	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
15	Tracer Wire	2,084	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,042.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,042.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 625.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 416.80	\$ 0.25	\$ 521.00
16	Misc. Fittings & Appurt.	1.0	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Subtotal Part B				\$ 109,953.00		\$ 164,996.50		\$ 97,605.70		\$ 108,742.80		\$ 90,608.00	
PART C-STREETS & STORM SEWER													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 22,378.00	\$ 22,378.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Excavation (Unclassified)	5,023	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,115.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,115.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 27,626.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,138.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,115.00
4	Compaction of Earthwork	2,304	CY	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,068.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,368.00
5	6" Base Rock	7,919	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 55,433.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 55,433.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 52,265.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 55,433.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 47,514.00
6	6" Reinf. Conc. Pavement	7,422	SY	\$ 42.00	\$ 311,724.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 282,036.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 296,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 296,880.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 289,458.00
7	6" Base Rock (Mail Drive)	332	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,324.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,656.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,656.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,656.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,992.00
8	6" Reinf. Conc. Pavement (Mail Dr	294	SY	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,348.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 43.45	\$ 12,774.30	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,760.00
9	Type A-5 Inlet Manhole	7	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
10	Type A-10S Inlet Manhole	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Bid		Engineer Est.		Nowak Construction		Larson Construction		J&K Contracting		Josh Connet Excavation	
		Qty	UoM	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
11	18" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	388	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,296.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 36,472.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,580.00
12	15" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	604	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 21,744.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 54,964.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,120.00
13	18" RCP Flared End Section	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
14	15" RCP Flared End Section	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
15	8" PVC Utility Sleeve	37	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 555.00
16	4" PVC Utility Sleeve	413	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,608.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,130.00
17	4" PVC Utility Sleeve (UL Listed)(W	462	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,778.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,544.00
18	2" PVC Utility Sleeve	277	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,324.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,216.00
19	Monolithic Conc. Curb	3,925	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 21,587.50
20	Monolithic Conc. Curb (Mail Drive	90	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 495.00
21	Sidewalk Ramp	16	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 8,400.00
22	Sidewalk (4" Thick)(5' Wide)	976	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,904.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,636.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,832.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,832.00
23	Concrete Mailbox Pad (4" Thick)(4	160	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00
24	Silt Fence	2,904	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,164.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,616.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,082.00
25	Erosion Control Blanket	94	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 235.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 282.00
26	Flowable Fill (PCC)(Set)	1	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
27	Inlet Sedimentation Barrier	9	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00
28	Rock Rip Rap	75	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00
29	Construction Entrance Rock	45	Tons	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00
30	Street Signs	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
31	Traffic Control Signs	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
32	End-of-road markers (OM4-3)	20	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
33	Bunker Blocks	12	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,980.00
34	Seeding	4	AC	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
				Subtotal Part C	\$ 606,419.00		\$ 671,426.00		\$ 594,108.90		\$ 603,149.10		\$ 533,810.50
					Base Bid Total \$		Base Bid Total \$		Base Bid Total \$		Base Bid Total \$		Base Bid Total \$
				Total Parts A, B & C	\$ 893,376.00		\$1,128,994.70		\$ 857,333.60		\$ 888,583.40		\$ 778,446.00